accompany all such lots to indicate that Warren County will 
not limit future airport expansion due to residential 
development within the fifty-five (55) DNL noise contour.

7) This use (General Aviation Airport) shall be separated from all 
residential districts and schools by a minimum of one thousand 
five hundred (1,500) feet.

8) This use shall comply with all applicable requirements for line 
of sight and regulations from the Department of Homeland 
Security and Federal Aviation Administration (FAA).

3. Amusement parks with outdoor rides, bowling, trampolines, miniature golf, golf

[...]

and other noxious weeds considered detrimental to health.  Open area 
shall be maintained free of heavy undergrowth of any description.

t. All streets within the park shall be adequately illuminated from sunset to 
sunrise.  The minimum size street light shall be a one hundred seventy-
five (175) watt mercury-vapor (approximately 7,000 lumen class) or its 
equivalent and spaced at intervals not to exceed three hundred (300) feet.

u. Registration of Occupants – Every park owner or operator shall maintain 
an accurate register containing a record of all lessees or renters of spaces